

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02021-5834

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/15/2021 In control: City Council

Final action: 1/26/2022

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Target Store T-3207

Sponsors: Reilly, Brendan

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2021-5834.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--|---------------------|--------|
| 1/26/2022 | 1 | City Council | Passed | Pass |
| 1/20/2022 | 1 | Committee on Transportation and Public Way | Recommended to Pass | |
| 12/15/2021 | 1 | City Council | Referred | |

ORDINANCE TARGET STORE T-3207 Acct. No.:

15538-24 Permit No: BACP1562805

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to TARGET STORE T-3207 upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use three (3) Sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 401 E ILLINOIS ST.

Said Sign structure(s) measures as follows along ILLINOIS (BLADE):

One (1) at three point two five (3.25) feet in length, two point five (2.5) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

Said Sign structure(s) measures as follows along ILLINOIS:

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, six (6) feet in height and twenty-two (22) feet above grade level. Said Sign structure(s)

measures as follows along MCCLURG:

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, six (6) feet in height and twenty-two (22) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #BACP1562805 herein granted the sum of seven hundred (\$700.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 06/22/2021. Brendan Reilly 42nd Ward ENGINEERING SHOP VINYL/LAYOUT ROUTING/KNIFE

 $\label{eq:continuity} $$ 'S^twfm'kh'$ Wkktffi! \bullet 1$ $$ 'V-eP.:;LrroiB{lal«r,-,./} $$ Gfl Loao '7i r[«J Tn M3;ch // rV""?r=« $$ $$$



;,\:\

<S«{? f*" HcaiScms-vS.!;' <
fMUfilol'safierirrs \\:
i' tst&m-----''^ijr^\

5!aPiBMi0if{

'??.3!2'Lo" AWi'f.Lrr! Fjss Thiojg's
3T ·KP]T,ciaB3Ct.ff->"
■iyoribjiisreMV'fii'K---AlEath Itosn: rS'V

fejn.Sfepod Tcfcas

"**■**5.Cr

!C;Vf;;'S;:issO>*

Him K<ai<M Vi'.w. pnili&^h'aiffucc

CUST0HE1

TARGET

JDB NUMBER:

; T3207

sghwe: : Various

LOCATION: «5 E. Illinois SIral ChiKgo,HB»11

File #: O2021-5834, Version: 1 DATE-04123/2015 qsawiby JTR 4. FRONT ELEVATION SM"A" 6' 0'h While Logo With LeHersel - T7W; SCALE. 12" = I'C teswteihr-•'«» j[;]'s'Wti:s Sicar LED ^ ^..-J^S.F":*. IiEVISKW Itrtr K/IffiDB JTR SHEET 4 OF 12 WfG KUKBER .==3 L'iOi'-;,tMv/-'..,"!f>)^{i.}/r:- ' **ELECTRICAL LOAD** 6LOGO I5!A/r.<tsg120V!fe ELKISICALSEAWS (ti ^atou-o vjticfcuiij LOGO CROSS SECTKW fTypkal) i - r.r STANPAfiD iVALL SIGN NOTES' ■! ifca'Pi r^-vhfe:»CIS?! ■• r^;i ^ra-v 1-k.c*-. f To T:e Tc«r '• Sir5':?.' B;UL Lvai J. ii'"., r-J'i«i f D; 5; i k-iii •cr: iCC i C. / j 55. Tfs Ites 1 ij'-s: "5vj Pes,. :/ 3ie '.'dog ?.pw VC'Jj-cl'cri-'t-../ Fnr's*;i,ifs;S'..!U* iiv/i: "SMALL" POWER DISTrIEUTIOH BOARD **SCAIEPVET** UMKSEIiWitStEEOHIIfH EIr CSLfiE C KSia itJM >"iMJ «WM !WH 6 SW» Mrs f.:-:rs:. re" ^ .c^jcr>,t,r> i RK'Jfa'ilOifrXlHIH!} ffUMSaWtlllUJSIMO ctgtb D>ra ii ui era

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

| File #: O2021-5834, Version: 1 |
|--|
| Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800, Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp |
| |
| 12/15/2021 |
| Alderman Brendan Reilly Ward # 42 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 800 121 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60602 |
| Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for 3 Sign(s) for TARGET STORE T-3207, adjacent to the premises known as 401 E ILLINOIS ST. |
| Dear Alderman Brendan Reilly: |
| The applicant referenced above has requested the use ofthe public right-of-way for Sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting. |
| If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Jaime Viramontes at (312) 744-8068. |
| |
| |
| Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection |
| Department of Dusiness Analis and Consumer Protection |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |